

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE Fall 2018

In-State Undergraduate

Out-of-State Undergraduate

Graduate School

	Excludes Programs below		Excludes Programs below		Excludes Programs below			
	Lower Division	Upper Division	Lower Division	Upper Division	In-State	Out-of-State		
Credit Hour Rate Stud Serv Cr Hour Fee-all but MD	\$384.74 \$36.65	\$456.58 \$36.65	\$881.20 \$36.65	\$1,049.92 \$36.65	\$657.51 \$52.87	\$1,424.18 \$52.87		
Registration Fee-all but MD	\$227.87	\$227.87	\$227.87	\$227.87	\$305.91	\$305.91		
UG Business, Fine, Performing and Comm A Health and COE Kinesiology	rts, CLAS Public	Graduate Business, Engineering, and Info Science		Graduate Nursing		Law School - JD and LLM		
Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$411.28	In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$763.13	In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$897.02	In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1 ar		\$1.022.83
Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$497.75	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,529.80	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,663.69	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1		\$1,122.09
Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$907.74	Out-of-State Great Flour Nate	ψ1,523.00	Out-of-State Great Flour Nate	ψ1,000.09	In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2, 3		\$1,003.75
Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,091.09					Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2,		\$1,103.01
	ψ1,001.00					In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4	o ana omanica	\$965.15
						Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4		\$1,060.59
NO Frankrandon and Ol AO. Octobros		Graduate Fine,	A-1-	One deserte Madillatore		One desired Phones on A III	- M. O. landa	
UG Engineering and CLAS - Sciences Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$391.44	Performing & Communication Arts In-State Credit Hour Rate \$690.38		Graduate Medicine In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$819.05	Graduate Pharmacy & Health Sciences In-State Credit Hour Rate		\$747.52
Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$463.33	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$690.38 \$1,457.05	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,546.23	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	loto	\$747.52 \$1,514.19
Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$887.90	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,457.05	Out-oi-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,540.25	Out-oi-State Credit Hour K	ale	\$1,514.19
Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,056.67							
UG Nursing		Graduate COE Kinesiology		Doctor of Medicine				
Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$411.28	In-State Credit Hour Rate \$747.52		For students registering for 40 or more hours, a flat		For students registered for less than 40 hours, a per		
Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$598.65	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate \$1,514.18		rate will be assessed as follows:		credit hour rate will be assessed as follows:		
Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$907.74	Tour or order order rider reads	ψ.,σσ	In-State Flat Rate Yr 1	\$32,761.00	In-State Credit Hr Rate Yr		\$655.22
Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,191.99			Out-State Flat Rate Yr 1	\$59,109.00	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1		\$1,181.29
				In-State Flat Rate Yr 2	\$32,761.00	In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2		\$655.22
				Out-State Flat Rate Yr2	\$59,109.00	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2		\$1,181.29
Junior Year in Munich - Per Semester Rate		Graduate Engineering Global Executive Track		In-State Flat Rate Yr 3	\$31,963.00	In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 3		\$655.22
WSU students	\$6,200.00	In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,526.25	Out-State Flat Rate Yr 3	\$66,515.00	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 3		\$1,363.53
Non-WSU students	\$11,050.00	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$2,292.92	In State Flat Rate Yr 4	\$30,452.50	In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4		\$621.25
	, ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	• ,	Out State Flat Rate Yr 4	\$63,372.50	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4		\$1,292.80
Other Student Fees per Semester					Doctor of Medicine Fe	ees		
Sciences Support Fee - Lower Div. Full-Time	\$50.00	Engineering Support Fee - Lowe	r Div. Full-Time \$100.0	00	Student Services Fee	ear 1 and 2 per cr hr	\$25.31	
Sciences Support Fee - Lower Div. Part-Time	\$25.00	Engineering Support Fee - Lowe	r Div. Part-Time \$50.0	00	Student Services Fee	ear 3 per cr hr	\$25.31	
Sciences Support Fee - Upper Div. Full-Time	\$100.00	Engineering Support Fee - Uppe	r Div. Full-Time \$350.0	00	Student Services Fee	ear 4 per cr hr	\$24.00	
Sciences Support Fee - Upper Div. Part-Time	\$50.00	Engineering Support Fee - Uppe		00	Student Support Fee Y	ear 1, 2 & 3 per year	\$885.45	
					Student Support Fee Y	ear 4 per year	\$839.50	
Honors Support Fee - Full-Time	\$50.00	Ph.D. Candidate Maintenance F	ee \$358.	78				
Honors Support Fee - Part-Time	\$25.00							

Matriculation Fee: New undergraduate freshmen and transfer students will pay a \$250 Matriculation Fee

Course Fee: Courses listed as having a special fee in the Schedule of Classes website require the payment of the fee in addition to tuition.

Senior Citizen Reduced Tuition for 60 years + (excludes Law/Med/PharmD): 25% of applicable credit hour tuition rate plus the Registration and Student Service Credit Hour Fee

Eligible Staff Dependents (excludes Law/Med): 50% of applicable credit hour tuition rate plus the Registration and Student Service Credit Hour Fee